

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1988 OF 2023

Sadashiv Ramchandra Jadhav	...Applicant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1896 OF 2023**

Satish Gangadhar Phale	...Applicant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1895 OF 2023**

Anwar Jamal Ahmed IFS (Retd)	...Applicant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1969 OF 2023**

Ashok Kumar Purushottam Singh	...Applicant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1970 OF 2023**

Shirishkumar Vishwanath Rajwade	...Applicant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

ALONGWITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1989 OF 2023

Balu Mithu Dhamake	...Applicant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1990 OF 2023**

Kishor Devram Thakare	...Applicant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Mr. A. P. Mundargi – Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Vikas Kapile -
Advocate for the Applicant in ABA No. 1895 of 2023.
Adv. Sandeep Patil h/f Vinay Bhanushali – Advocate for Applicant in
1969 of 2023
Adv. Sanmit Vaze h/f Vinay Bhanushali – Advocate for Applicant in
ABA 1970 of 2023
Mr. D. U. Mirajkar a/w Mr. Vikas Kapile – Advocate for Applicant in
ABA No. 1896 of 2023
Gauri Joglekar and Bharat Thakare i/by Meraki Legal – Advocate for
Applicant in ABA 1990 of 2023.
Mr. Santosh Raut – Dy. SP EOW Palghar

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 27th JULY, 2023

P. C. :-

1. Mentioned out of turn by learned APP.
2. It is pointed out that after registration of the F.I.R. Police

have invoked the provisions of the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled extent and Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, and more specifically Section 3(2)(5A) and 4(1). Copy of the report submitted to the learned Magistrate, Jawahar on 27/02/2023 is placed on record and marked as 'Annexure-X'. Copy of that report was also forwarded to the learned Sessions Judge, Thane.

3. Learned Senior Advocate Shri Mundargi submitted that this was not brought to the notice when learned Sessions Judge, Thane has heard the anticipatory bail application. He seeks time to verify this fact.

4. Interim protection granted in all these matters be extended till next date.

5. Matter be kept on **10th August, 2023.**

6. It is made clear that on that on that date the Court will hear both the parties only on this aspect.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]