

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1988 OF 2023

Sadashiv Ramchandra Jadhav ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1896 OF 2023

Satish Gangadhar Phale ...Applicant
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1895 OF 2023

Anwar Jamal Ahmed Ifs (retd) ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1969 OF 2023

Ashok Kumar Purushottam Singh ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1970 OF 2023

Shirishkumar Vishwanath Rajwade ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1989 OF 2023

Balu Mithu Dhamake ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1990 OF 2023

Kishor Devram Thakare ...Applicant
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2077 OF 2023

Bhaulal Chhagan Pawar ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Vikas Kapile a/w Ms. Shilpa Joshi, Advocate for the Applicant in ABA/1895/2023 and ABA/1896/2023.

Mr. Akshay H. Bankapur a/w Mr. Mayur Kale i/by Mr. Madhukar Kale for Applicant in ABA/2077/2023.

Ms. Gauri Joglekar a/w mr. Praful Patil and Mr. Shrikant Bhilare i/by Meraki Legal for Applicant in ABA/1988/2023, ABA/1989/2023, ABA/1990/2023.

Mr. M. G. Patil, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 14th SEPTEMBER, 2023.

PC.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of learned Counsel for the Applicant in Anticipatory Bail Application No. 2077 of 2023, stand over to 12th October 2023.
3. Interim protection, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)