

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1895 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4011 OF 2023

Anwar Jamal Ahmed, IFS (Retd.) ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Ashok Mundargi, Sr. Advocate a/w. Ms. Shilpa Joshi i/b. Mr. Vikas Kapile:-	Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. H. S. Venegaonkar:-	PP for the State.

WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1896 OF 2023

Satish Gangadhar Phale ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Dhiraj Mirajkar:-	Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. H. S. Venegaonkar:-	PP for the State.

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1990 OF 2023**

Kishor Devram Thakare

...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Ashok Mundargi, Sr. Advocate a/w. Ms. Shilpa Joshi i/b. Mr. Vikas Kapile:-	Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. H. S. Venegaonkar:-	PP for the State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 14th JUNE 2024

P. C. :-

1. In all these matters, the learned Counsels have argued the matter.

Learned PP is going to give reply in all the matters in common.

2. **In view of that, stand over to 9th July 2024. To be listed at 2:30 p.m.**

3. Interim to continue till next date.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]

KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE
Digitally signed
by KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE
Date: 2024.06.20
11:07:13 +0530

Kishor