

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1896 OF 2023

Satish Gangadhar Phale	...Applicant
VS.	
State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1895 OF 2023**

Anwar Jamal Ahmed IFS (Retd)	...Applicant
VS.	
State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4011 OF 2023**

Anwar Jamal Ahmed IFS (Retd)	...Applicant
VS.	
State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1969 OF 2023**

Ashok Kumar Purushottam Singh	...Applicant
VS.	
State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1970 OF 2023**

Shirishkumar Vishwanath Rajwade	...Applicant
VS.	
State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1990 OF 2023**

Kishor Devram Thakare ...Applicant
VS.
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2077 OF 2023**

Bhaulal Chhagan Pawar ...Applicant
VS.
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. D.U. Mirajkar	Advocate for Applicant in ABA 1896/2023 through VC.
Ms. Shilpa G. Joshi a/w. Vikas S. Kapile	Advocates for Applicants in ABA 1895/2023 a/w. 1896.2023.
Mr. Vinay Bhanushali a/w. Sanmit Vaze	Advocates for Applicant in ABA 1969/2023 and ABA 1970/2023.
Mr. H.S. Venegaonkar	Special PP for the State-Respondent.
API Nivas Kanase	EOW Palghar present.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 29th JULY 2024

P. C. :-

1. Heard learned Public Prosecutor Shri

Venegaonkar in all these applications.

2. Due to paucity of time, stand over on **1st August 2024 at 3.30 p.m.**

4. An interim protection to continue till next date.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]