



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1895 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4011 OF 2023**

Anwar Jamal Ahmed IFS (Retd) ...Applicant
vs.
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1990 OF 2023**

Kishor Devram Thakare ...Applicant
vs.
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1896 OF 2023**

Satish Gangadhar Phale ...Applicant
vs.
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1988 OF 2023**

Sadashiv Ramchandra Jadhav ...Applicant
vs.
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1989 OF 2023**

Balu Mithu Dhamake ...Applicant
vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1969 OF 2023**

Ashok Kumar Purushottam Singh

...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1970 OF 2023**

Shirishkumar Vishwanath Rajwade

...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2077 OF 2023**

Bhaulal Chhagan Pawar

...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Gauri Joglekar, Bharat Thakare, Mr. Shama Shekh i/by Meraki Legal	Advocate for Applicant
Mr. H. J. Dedhia	APP for Respondent- State
Anil Lad PSI	Palghar EOW

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 05th SEPTEMBER 2024P. C. :-

1. Learned Public Prosecutor Shri Venegavkar is busy before some

other Court. Even Court is not having time.

2. Stand over to **26th September 2024, first on board.**

3. It was told to learned APP Shri Dedhia to communicate to learned Public Prosecutor, let matter be kept on first on board and adjournment will not be granted.

4. It is told to learned Advocates for the Applicants that they have to give reply, if any, on that only. If no replies are given, the Court will close all these applications for Orders.

5. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]